
#  Texas AM (5-3) -vs- #  NC State (3-5)
02/14/2026 at Clearwater, Florida (Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lessentine, Sydney (2-0)
Loss: Wyman, Rylee (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chelsea Clark First: Miguel Burgos Third Base: Jason Zanni 
Start: 9:02 AM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 259   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas AM 0 0 0 1 0 7 2 10 13 0
NC State 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 2

Texas AM 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Powell, Kennedy 3b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Kowalewski, Ariel rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
    Lovell, Scout rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Piper PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perez, Larisa 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perez, Mya 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Golden, Hailey PR/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Edwards, Tallen 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wark, Micaela dh/1b 4 2 2 4 0 0 1
Dement, KK ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sauni, Maddie c 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Allen, Paislie lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Vrazel, Frankie lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Mathis, Kelsey cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lessentine, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peters, Sidne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 13 10 2 5 4

2B: Kowalewski, Ariel (1); Sauni, Maddie (1)
HR: Wark, Micaela (1)
SB: Powell, Kennedy (1); Golden, Hailey (1)

NC State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Townsend, Maia cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Short, Carly ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Simmers, Kendall 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Livingston, Lily 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Church, Hannah c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Talley, Morgen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Massey, Taryn lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Thrunk, Teagan dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Sarah rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Wyman, Rylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weik, Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Orsini, Charli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 0 9 2

E: Wyman, Rylee (1); Church, Hannah (1)

Texas AM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lessentine, Sydney (W, 2-0) 5.2 4 2 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 21 21 4 6 84
Peters, Sidne 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 16
Totals 4 2 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 25 25 6 6 100

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyman, Rylee (L, 0-3) 5.0 6 5 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 22 22 5 7 91
Weik, Kendall 1.1 4 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 9 1 1 36
Orsini, Charli 0.2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 17
Totals 13 10 9 2 5 1 0 0 0 33 35 7 8 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas AM - Top of 1st TAM NCS
Powell,Kennedy flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Kowalewski,Ariel struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFFS). 0 0
Perez,Mya grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 0

NC State - Bottom of 1st TAM NCS
Townsend,Maia struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFFFBBFS). 0 0
Short,Carly grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Simmers,Kendall grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Texas AM - Top of 2nd TAM NCS
Edwards,Tallen flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Wark,Micaela grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Dement,KK grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

NC State - Bottom of 2nd TAM NCS
Livingston,Lily struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Church,Hannah grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Talley,Morgen grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KSBB). 0 0

Texas AM - Top of 3rd TAM NCS
Sauni,Maddie struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 0 0
Allen,Paislie struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 0 0
Mathis,Kelsey struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 0

NC State - Bottom of 3rd TAM NCS
Massey,Taryn struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 0 0
Thrunk,Teagan grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Johnson,Sarah struck out looking (3-2 SBSBFBFK). 0 0

Texas AM - Top of 4th TAM NCS
Powell,Kennedy singled up the middle (3-2 KKFBBFB). 0 0
Powell,Kennedy stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Church,Hannah (E2). 0 0
Kowalewski,Ariel grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Perez,Mya reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base, RBI (0-1 F); Powell,Kennedy scored, unearned. 1 0
TAM substitution: White,Piper pinch running for Perez,Mya. 1 0
Edwards,Tallen reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KK); White,Piper out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 0
Wark,Micaela flied out to cf (2-2 BKKFB). 1 0

NC State - Bottom of 4th TAM NCS
TAM substitution: Perez,Mya replaces White,Piper at 1b, batting 3rd. 1 0
TAM defensive substitution: Vrazel,Frankie replaces Allen,Paislie at lf 1 0
Townsend,Maia grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Short,Carly struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 1 0
Simmers,Kendall popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 1 0

Texas AM - Top of 5th TAM NCS
Dement,KK flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Sauni,Maddie singled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 0



Vrazel,Frankie reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K); Sauni,Maddie out at second
base, p to ss. 1 0
Mathis,Kelsey popped up to 1b (2-2 FBKBFF). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NC State - Bottom of 5th TAM NCS
Livingston,Lily flied out to lf (2-2 BKFBF). 1 0
Church,Hannah popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 1 0
Talley,Morgen popped up to ss (3-2 BBFBS). 1 0

Texas AM - Top of 6th TAM NCS
Powell,Kennedy singled to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BBK); Powell,Kennedy advanced from to third base on
play and an error by Wyman,Rylee (E1). 1 0
Kowalewski,Ariel doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); Powell,Kennedy scored. 2 0
Perez,Mya singled to shallow right field (2-2 KSBB); Kowalewski,Ariel advanced to third base. 2 0
Edwards,Tallen singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Kowalewski,Ariel scored;
Perez,Mya advanced to second base. 3 0
NCSU pitching change: Weik,Kendall replaces Wyman,Rylee. 3 0
Wark,Micaela homered to left field, 3RBI (1-1 KB); Perez,Mya scored from second base; Edwards,Tallen
scored from first base. 6 0
Dement,KK walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 6 0
Sauni,Maddie flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB); Dement,KK advanced to second base. 6 0
Vrazel,Frankie singled down the right field line, RBI (2-0 BB); Dement,KK scored from second base. 7 0
Mathis,Kelsey grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB); Vrazel,Frankie advanced to second base. 7 0
Powell,Kennedy singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Vrazel,Frankie scored from second
base. 8 0
Powell,Kennedy advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 8 0
Kowalewski,Ariel struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 8 0

NC State - Bottom of 6th TAM NCS
TAM defensive substitution: Perez,Larisa replaces Perez,Mya at 1b 8 0
Massey,Taryn struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 8 0
Thrunk,Teagan singled to shallow right field (2-2 BBSF). 8 0
Johnson,Sarah struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 8 0
Townsend,Maia singled in the infield (0-2 SFF); Thrunk,Teagan advanced to second base. 8 0
Short,Carly singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Thrunk,Teagan scored from second base;
Townsend,Maia advanced from first base to third base. 8 1
Simmers,Kendall singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Townsend,Maia scored; Short,Carly advanced
from first base to third base. 8 2
TAM pitching change: Peters,Sidne replaces Lessentine,Sydney. 8 2
TAM defensive substitution: Lovell,Scout replaces Kowalewski,Ariel at rf 8 2
Livingston,Lily popped up to ss (0-1 K). 8 2

Texas AM - Top of 7th TAM NCS
TAM substitution: Perez,Mya replaces Perez,Larisa at 1b, batting 3rd. 8 2
Perez,Mya walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 2
TAM substitution: Golden,Hailey pinch running for Perez,Mya. 8 2
Golden,Hailey stole second base. 8 2
Edwards,Tallen singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Golden,Hailey advanced to third base; Edwards,Tallen out at
second base, lf to 2b. 8 2
NCSU pitching change: Orsini,Charli replaces Weik,Kendall. 8 2
Wark,Micaela singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Golden,Hailey scored. 9 2
Dement,KK singled to right field (2-2 KFBBF); Wark,Micaela advanced from first base to third base;
Dement,KK out at second base, rf to 2b. 9 2
Sauni,Maddie doubled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); Wark,Micaela scored. 10 2
Vrazel,Frankie flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBBF). 10 2

NC State - Bottom of 7th TAM NCS
TAM position change: Golden,Hailey remains in the game at dh 10 2
TAM position change: Wark,Micaela now playing 1b from dh 10 2



Church,Hannah struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 10 2
Talley,Morgen struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 10 2
Massey,Taryn flied out to lf (2-2 SBSBFF). 10 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


